SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA CASE NO. 94,229 DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL THIRD DISTRICT NO. 98-1470

TOTURA & COMPANY, INC.,

Petitioner,

VS.

JIMMIE E. WILLIAMS,

Respondent.

## RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

G. EVERETT BURGHARDT WILLIAMS,I.
G. E. B. WILLIAMS, I., P.A.
3721 Hendricks Avenue
Post Office Box 10293
Jacksonville, Florida 32247-0293
Phone: 904/398-1951

Fax: 904/398-1951 Attorney for Respondent Jimmie E. Williams

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
Table of Contents	
Table of Citations iv	
Certificate of Type Size and Type vi	
Statement of the Case	
Statement of the Facts	
Issues on Appeal	
Summary of the Argument	
Argument	
I. WHETHER THIS HONORABLE COURT SHOULD	
RESOLVE THE CERTIFIED CONFLICT BETWEEN	
THE INSTANT CASE AND THE CASE OF FREW	
v. POOLE AND KENT CO., 654 SO. 2D 272 (FLA.	
4TH DCA, 1995) BY ADOPTINNG THE DECISION	
OF THE THIRD DISTRICT 17	
II. WHETHER THIS HONORABLE COURT SHOULD	
RESOLVE THE CERTIFIED CONFLICT BETWEEN	
THE INSTANT CASE AND THE CASE OF PERMENTER	
v. GEICO GENERAL INS. CO., 712 SO. 2D 1178 (FLA.	
2D DCA, 1998) BY ADOPTINNG THE DECISION OF	
THE THIRD DISTRICT	
Conclusion	
Certificate of Service	

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

I. CASES	PAGE NO
Eaton Corp. v. Appliance Values Co., 634 F. Supp. 974 (N.D. Ind. 1984)	
E.G. Welch v. Louisiana Power & Light Co., 466 F. 2d 1344 (5th Cir. 1972)	
Eldridge v. Multi-Resources, Inc., 695 So. 2d 1320, 1321 (Fla. 4th DCA, 1997)	
Fournier v. Textron, Inc., 776 F. 2d 532, 534 (5th Cir. 1985)	
Frew v. Poole and Kent Co., 654 So. 2d 272 (Fla. 4th DCA, 1995)	
Gaines v. Placilla, 634 So. 2d 711 (Fla. 1st DCA, 1994)	
Hernandez v. Page, 580 So. 2d 793, 795 (Fla. 3rd DCA, 1991)	
Hodges v. Noel, 675 So. 2d 248, 249 (Fla. 4th DCA, 1996)	
In re Amendments to Florida Rules of Civil Procedures, 536 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 1988)	
Kozel v. Ostendorf, 629 So. 2d 817 (Fla. 1993)	
Mauney v. Morris, 361 N. C. 67, 340 S.E. 2d 397 (1986)	
I. CASES	PAGE NO
Mayes v. AT&T Information Systems, Inc., 867 F. 2d 1172, 1173 (8th Cir. 1989)	
Mid-Florida Associates, Ltd. v. Taylor, 641 So. 2d 182 (Fla. 5th DCA 1994)	

Moore v. Grossman, 824 P. 2d 7, 9 (Col. Ct. App. 1991)
Morales v. Sperry Rank Corp., 601 So. 2d 538 (Fla. 1992)
Pearson v. Niagara Machine & Tool Works, 701 F. Supp. 195 (N. D. Okl, 1988)
Permenter v. GEICO General Ins. Col, 712 So. 2d 1178 (Fla 2nd DCA, 1998)
Rademaker v. E.D. Flynn Export Co., 17 F. 2d 15 (5th Cir. 1927)
R. A. Jones & Sons, Inc. v. Holman, 470 So. 2d 60 (Fla. App. 1985)
Rosenberg v. Martin, 478 F. 2d 520, 522 & n. La (2nd Cir.), cert. Denied, 94 S. Ct. 102 (1973)
Smith v. Metropolitan Dade County, 338 So. 2d 878 (Fla. 2nd DCA, 197615, 29, 33
U.S. v. Ayers, 857 F. 2D 881 (1st Cir. 1988)
Wyatt v. Haese, 649 So. 2d 905, 907 (Fla. 4th DCA, 1995)
Warner-Lambert v. Patrick, 428 So. 2d 718 (Fla. 4th DCA, 1983)
Williams v. Totura & Company, 98-1470 (Fla. 3D DCA, October 7, 1998)
II. STATUTES and Rules PAGE NO.
Rule 1.070 (i), Florida Rules of Civil Procedures
Rule 1.070 (j),

Florida Rules of Civil Procedures
Rule 1.170 (h), Florida Rules of Civil Procedures
Rule 1.180 (a), Florida Rules of Civil Procedures
Rule 1.190, Florida Rules of Civil Procedures
Rule 1.190 (a), Florida Rules of Civil Procedures
Rule 1.190 (c), Florida Rules of Civil Procedures
Rule 1.190 (d), Florida Rules of Civil Procedures
Rule 1.190 (e), Florida Rules of Civil Procedures
Rule 1.210 (a),
Florida Rules of Civil Procedures
Florida Rules of Civil Procedures

Rule15 (c), Federal Rules of Civil Procedures	30
Rule19, Federal Rules of Civil Procedures	18
Rule 20, Federal Rules of Civil Procedures	18
